GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

eCF No. 432554/25

Dated Dispur the 04-03-2024

In exercise of the power conferred under Sec 18(2) & Sec 26 of The Assam Employees' Parent Responsibility and Norms for Accountability and Monitoring Act, 2017, the Governor of Assam is pleased to direct that, the powers and functions of the PRANAM Commission shall be exercised by the Assam Administrative Tribunal with immediate effect and until further order.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Esstt-B) Department

Memo No.432554/25-A

Dated Dispur the 04-03-2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Chairman, Assam Administrative Tribunal, for information and necessary action.
- 3. P.P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister
- 4. P.S. to Hon'ble Finance Minister, Assam, for kind information of Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. The Secretary, Coordination, Office of the Chief Secretary, Assam, for kind appraisal of Chief Secretary.
- 6. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department, for kind appraisal of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 7. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department, for kind appraisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 8. The Registrar, PRANAM Commission, 2nd Floor, GAD Building, Guwahati-01.
- 9. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 10. All Administrative Departments.
- 11. The Director of Printing & Stationeries, Assam, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 with a request to publish the Notification in the next issue of Assam Gazette.
- 12. The Content Manager, Finance Department for uploading the same in department website.

By order etc., *e-signed*

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Establishment-B) Department.